



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East, Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatchewan
S7K 0E1
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East
Suite 110
Saskatoon
Saskatche
S7K 0E1

Title - Sujet Feed Delivery Box	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 01586-180283/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 01586-180283	Date 2018-12-06
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$STN-201-5093	
File No. - N° de dossier STN-8-41033 (201)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-01-09	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Central Standard Time CST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Marsland, Rina	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur stn201
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (306) 241-5742 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (306) 975-5397
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
01856-180283/A
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
01586-180283

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
001
File No. - N° du dossier
STN-8-41033

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
STN201
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

This amendment is raised to Solicitation **01856-180283/A** to respond to a suppliers questions as attached.

Question 1.

Does this tank require a bumper to be added to the contract?

Response 1.

Yes, bumper to be included.

Question 2.

The bid has no directions as to the lighting of the tank. Are we to add lighting and if so just the mandatory lighting?

Response 2.

Yes, please add only mandatory lighting.

Question 3.

Who is installing the tank onto the chassis? Are we to include in the bid install price?

Response 3.

The tank will be installed at a later date, so there is no need to include installation price in the bid.

Question 4.

Do you require us to send along a pump and PTO to run the hydraulics? This is not on the bid.

Response 4.

A pump and PTO is not required, as the truck which the tank will be installed on already has these.